Town of Sevastopol

Iown or sevastopol Door County, Wisconsin Ordinance No. 2018-01 A SOLE ORDINANCE FOR WATERCRAFT PROHIBITION AT THE CLARK LAKE DAM AND SPILLWAY AND PRESCRIBING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS THERE-CE OF

The Town Board of the Town of Sevastopol, Door County, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows: Section I. Applicability and Enforcement

(a) The provisions of this ordinance shall apply to the waters of Clark Lake in the area of the Clark Lake dam and its spillway located within the Town at the mouth of White-fish Bay Creek, as set forth on the attached map.
(b) This ordinance shall be enforced by the officers of the Town, County of Door and the State of Wisconcip.

 (c) The Town shall be responsible for the placement and removal of the regulatory markers in the Clark Lake dam and spillway area. Section II. Intent

The intent of this ordinance is to provide safe and healthful conditions for the enjoy-ment of aquatic recreation consistent with public rights and interest, and the capability of the water resources. The markers will delineate the Clark Lake dam and spillway of the water resources. The markets will delineate the Clark Lake dam and spillway area and will be placed approximately seventy-two (72) feet north of the dam spillway for safety purposes. Section III. State Boating and Safety Laws Adopted State boating laws as found in Sec. 30.50 to 30.71 of the Wis. Stats., are adopted by

State boaring invo to real-reference. Section IV. Watercraft Prohibited Area No person shall operate any watercraft, including any boat, vessel, motorboat or per-sonal watercraft, as defined in Secs. 30.50(2), 30.50(6), 30.50(7), and 30.50(9d), Wis. Stats. , on the waters of Clark Lake within seventy-two (72) feet of the Clark Lake dam and entity area

Sorial waterclait, as defined in Secs. 30.50(2), 30.50(6), 30.50(7), and 30.50(9d), Wis. Stats., on the waters of Clark Lake within seventy-two (72) feet of the Clark Lake dam and spillway area. Section V. Posting Requirements The Town shall place and maintain a synopsis of the ordinance at all public access points and at the immediate area of the Clark Lake dam within the jurisdiction of the Town, pursuant to the requirements of NR 5.15 Wisconsin Administrative Code. Section VI. Penalties State of Wisconsin boating penalties as found in Sec. 30.80, Wis. Stats., and deposits as established in the Uniform Deposit and Bail Schedule established by the Wisconsin Judicial Conference, are hereby adopted by reference and all references to fines amended to forfeitures and all references to imprisonment deleted. Section VII. Severability The provisions of this ordinance shall be deemed severable and it is expressly de-clared that the Town would have passed the other provisions of this ordinance irre-spective of whether or not one or more provisions may be declared invalid. If any provi-sions of this ordinance or the application to any person or circumstances is held invalid, the retnainder of the ordi-nance and the application of such provisions to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected. Section VII. Effective Date This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and the day following its publication.

WNAXLP

This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and the day following its publication. Dated this 18th day of June, 2018. Submitted By: Dan Woeflei, Chairman

Board Member	
Dan Woelfel Aye	Ċ.
Tony Haen Aye	
Jim Nellen Aye	
Linda Wait Aye	
John Staveness Aye	
Certification:	

Certification: I, Amy M. Flok, Clerk of the Town of Sevastopol, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an ordinance that was adopted on the 18th day of June, 2018, by the Town board of Supervisors. Amy. M Flok, Clerk Town of Sevastopol, Door County, Wisconsin Direct tidy 29 WNAXLP

Run: July 28

Door County Advocate

STATE OF WISCONSIN BROWN COUNTY

SEVASTOPOL, TOWN OF

4528 STATE HIGHWAY 57 STURGEON BAY

WI 542359695

Being duly sworn, doth depose and say that she/he is an authorized representative of the Door County Advocate, a newspaper published in Door County, Wisconsin, and that an advertisement of which the annexed is a true copy, taken from said paper, which was published therein on:

Account Number: Order Number: No. of Affidavits: Total Ad Cost: Published Dates: GWM-SEVA56 0003059276 1 \$82.31 07/28/18

(Signed)

Legal Clerk

(Date) 8.18

Signed and sworn before me

Dava Mondloch

My commission expires

aug 6 2021

TARA MONDLOCH Notary Public State of Wisconsin

> SEVASTOPOL, TOWN OF Re: Ord. 2018-01

GANNETT WI MEDIA 435 EAST WALNUT ST. PO BOX 23430 GREEN BAY, WI 54305-3430

GANNETT

Wisconsin Media Delivering Customers. Driving Results. PHONE 1-877-943-0446 FAX 877-943-0443 EMAIL legals@doorcountyadvocate.com

AUG 1 3 2018